
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF MASAKA AT MASAKA

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
SUBIRA PHEONA

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-2015-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSEMWANGA
SHAFIK

THEFT Nyendo/707/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-2052-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSEKAMATE
RAHUMAH

THEFT Lwengo/732/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-0714-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUTEBI
STEPHEN

ASSAULT-
COMMON
ASSAULT

Lwengo/75/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-0502-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MATOVU
DAVID

OBTAINING
GOODS BY FALSE
PRETENCE

Masaka/239/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-0532-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NABASSA
SADAM

Masaka/267/2025
Hearing -
defence

6.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-0726-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ZZIWA
GEORGE

THEFT Lwengo/527/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-1087-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KAKOOZA
REAGAN

THEFT Nyendo/693/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I KAIZA
ELIAS ABDALLAH

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-3086-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURINABO
ROBERT

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Lwengo/802/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-0006-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUTEBI
ABDUL

THEFT Masaka/690/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case
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3.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-3084-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
WASSWA
MARK

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Lwengo/805/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-1003-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KAYONDO
MUSA

THEFT
Kabonera
Admin./295/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-3081-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUWONGE
ELVIS

THEFT Masaka/646/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-3010-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUHEREZA
KUZAIRU

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM

Lwengo/780/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-0022-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSENTONGO
PATRICK

THEFT Lwengo/851/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-3080-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KIBIRIGE
JOHN
HAMILTON

STEALING CATTLE Nyendo/755/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-0021-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSENKUMBA
BONNY

THEFT Lwengo/846/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

10.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-3090-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSEMPIJJA
JOSEPH

ESCAPE FROM
LAWFUL
CUSTODY

Lwengo/816/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

11.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-0011-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MWEBUZE
MICHEAL

THEFT Kyazanga/212/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

12.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-3089-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSEMPIJJA
JOSEPH &
ANOTHER

THEFT Lwengo/815/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

13.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-0009-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
LUSWATA
BRIAN

THEFT Lwengo/865/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NZWEBE PHILIP

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal
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1.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
CO-0838-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NSUBUGA
JOSEPH

THEFT Nyendo/571/2025 Men�oning

WEDNESDAY, 21-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
SUBIRA PHEONA

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0182-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
SHEIKH
BAFIRIZA
ABDU

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Lukaya/206/2025 Men�oning

2.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
JA-0014-2025

Juvenile
Capital

UGANDA VS
KYOMPIRE
HUSSEIN

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Kyanamukaka Admin.
Police/241/2025

Men�oning

3.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0144-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSALI
DOMINIKO &
ANOR

MURDER Kalungu/271/2025 Men�oning

4.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0201-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSANSA
KUZEIRU

RAPE Nyendo/579/2025 Men�oning

5.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0216-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
WALUGEMBE
REAGAN &
ANOTHER

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Bukomansimbi/459/2025 Men�oning

6.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0183-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
WALUSIMBI
CHARLES

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Kalungu/162/2025 Men�oning

7.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0204-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSERWANJA
ABDALLAH

RAPE Nyendo/593/2025 Men�oning

8.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0143-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSENONO
BASHIR

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Masese/277/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0130-2024

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSEMAKULA
ALOYSIOUS

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Nyendo/569/2024 Men�oning

10.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0073-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
NDAULA
STEPHEN

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Lwengo/169/2025 Men�oning
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11.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0104-2024

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
NDIWAYEZU
TEOJENE

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Lwengo/220/2024 Men�oning

12.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0190-2024

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
ZAAKE
WASWA
KIBONGE

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Lwengo/594/2024 Men�oning

13.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0237-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSEBYONGA
JOSEPH

RAPE Lwengo/719/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

14.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0072-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUJJUZI
OWEN

RAPE Kyazanga/46/2025 Men�oning

15.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0196-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
OPADA
PATRICK 2
OTHERS

MURDER Kyazanga/132/2025 Men�oning

16.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0211-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
KIZZA VICENT

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Nyendo/606/2025 Men�oning

17.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0142-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSEBINA
RICHARD

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Bukomansimbi/233/2025 Men�oning

18.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0231-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUSOKE
BRIAN

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Kalungu/257/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

19.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0102-2024

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
KAMOGA
VICENT

RAPE Kalungu/287/2024 Men�oning

20.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0001-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSALI
LAWRENCE &
4 OTHERS

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Nyendo/861/2024 Men�oning

21.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0244-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
KALIKA
MUSTAPHA

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Lwengo/130/2025 Men�oning

22.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0131-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMUSIIME
ASHIRAF

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Nyendo/357/2025 Men�oning

23.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0195-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUJUNI
ROBERT

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Nyendo/555/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case
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24.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0217-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
AKAMPA
BRIAN & 2
OTHERS

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Masaka/228/2025 Men�oning

25.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0179-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSERWADDA
JOHN

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Kyanamukaka Admin.
Police/182/2025

Men�oning

26.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
JA-0013-2025

Juvenile
Capital

UGANDA VS
MUWANGUZI
DAN

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Kyanamukaka Admin.
Police/208/2025

Men�oning

27.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0130-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
KAKKO
SIRAJE

RAPE Kalungu/289/2025 Men�oning

28.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0113-2024

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MIYINGO
FRANK

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Lwengo/257/2024 Men�oning

29.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0068-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
KIZZA
KYAGULANYI

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Nyendo/184/2025 Men�oning

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
KATOROOGO MOSES

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0230-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
SEMPIJJA
TRAVIN

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Masaka/512/2025 Men�oning

BEFORE:: NOT ALLOCATED

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
MSK-00-CR-
A-0235-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
SSAMULA
STEVEN

RAPE Masaka/550/2025 Men�oning
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THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF MASAKA AT MASAKA

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I SUBIRA PHEONA

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 MSK-00-LD-CS-0064-2023 Civil Suits

NABIDDO
MADINAH VS
MUKWAYA
FRANCIS ZIRI &
ANOTHER

DECLARATION
ORDERS, PERMANENT
INJUCTION GENERAL
DAMAGES, COSTS

Taxa�on
UNDER
HEARING
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THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF MASAKA AT MASAKA

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I SUBIRA PHEONA

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  09:00 MSK-00-CV-MA-0162-2025
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

NANTONGO
JJUUKO WINFRED
VS NASSOLO
ANNET BRIDGET

RENEWAL
Hearing -
pe��oner's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS
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